
PROTOCOL 



 
 
 
 

Protocol 

of the 

Kinoshita Group Cup 2022 

Japan Open 

Figure Skating International Team Competition 

organized by the 

Japan Skating Federation 

with the authorization of the 

International Skating Union 

 

held in 

Saitama, Japan 

Saturday, October 8, 2022 

The events of the competition took place at the 

Saitama Super Arena 

an artificial and heated indoor ice surface. 

  



 

 
 
 

Time Schedule 

Friday, October 7, 2022 11:00 Referee’s and Technical Controllers Meeting 

11:15 Judges Meeting 

13:15 Technical Official Meeting 

 

Saturday, October 8, 2022  12:30 WOMEN Free Skating 

14:15 MEN Free Skating 

Victory Ceremony 

16:45 Round Table Discussion 

17:45 Technical Panel Review Meeting 

 



Team Total PointRank

Team RESULTS

1 Team Japan 623.84

Shoma UNO JPN TSS: 193.80 TES: 100.56 PCS: 93.24 Deduction: 0.00

Kao MIURA JPN TSS: 169.94 TES: 88.62 PCS: 81.32 Deduction: 0.00

Kaori SAKAMOTO JPN TSS: 146.66 TES: 73.48 PCS: 73.18 Deduction: 0.00

Rika KIHIRA JPN TSS: 113.44 TES: 48.69 PCS: 64.75 Deduction: 0.00

2 Team North America 577.27

Ilia MALININ USA TSS: 193.42 TES: 106.84 PCS: 86.58 Deduction: 0.00

Jason BROWN USA TSS: 163.57 TES: 72.69 PCS: 91.88 Deduction: 1.00

Mariah BELL USA TSS: 119.40 TES: 51.76 PCS: 67.64 Deduction: 0.00

Mirai NAGASU USA TSS: 100.88 TES: 43.72 PCS: 57.16 Deduction: 0.00

3 Team Europe 512.49

Daniel GRASSL

Referee Technical Controller

Mami MAEDA   ISU Robert ROSENBLUTH   ISU

ITA TSS: 166.21 TES: 84.36 PCS: 81.85 Deduction: 0.00

Michal BREZINA CZE TSS: 98.26 TES: 33.49 PCS: 70.77 Deduction: 6.00

Loena HENDRICKX BEL TSS: 132.53 TES: 61.99 PCS: 70.54 Deduction: 0.00

Ekaterina KURAKOVA POL TSS: 115.49 TES: 55.84 PCS: 59.65 Deduction: 0.00

Legend
 TSS: Total Segment Score   TES: Technical Elements Score   PCS: Program Components Score

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:10



WOMEN

PROTOCOL

Saitama Super Arena

Size of Skating Arena:

Ice Conditions:

Number of Entries:

Number of Participants:

SAT 08 OCT 2022 Free Skating

60x30

Very good

6

6

12:30:00

Composition 2.67

Duration:

Program Component Factors:

Free Skating

4:00  +/- 10 seconds

Presentation 2.67

Skating Skills 2.67

Report Created FRI 07 OCT 2022 12:11



WOMEN - FREE SKATING

PANEL OF JUDGES AND TECHNICAL PANEL

Ms. Mami MAEDA

Panel of Judges

Technical Panel

Data/Replay Operator

ISUReferee

Ms. Malgorzata SOBKOW POLJudge No.1

Ms. Vera TAUCHMANOVA CZEJudge No.2

Ms. Deborah CURRIE USAJudge No.3

Ms. Tomoko KURIYAMA JPNJudge No.4

Ms. Chihee RHEE KORJudge No.5

Mr. Robert ROSENBLUTH ISUTechnical Controller

Ms. Milena PANIC ISUTechnical Specialist

Mr. Shin AMANO ISUTechnical Specialist

Ms. Emiko KITAJI ISUData Operator

Ms. Aya YOSHIMURA ISUReplay Operator

Report Created FRI 07 OCT 2022 20:32



Name Nation ScoreRank

FINAL RESULTS

WOMEN  FINAL RESULT

1 Kaori SAKAMOTO JPN 146.66

2 Loena HENDRICKX BEL 132.53

3 Mariah BELL USA 119.40

4 Ekaterina KURAKOVA POL 115.49

5 Rika KIHIRA JPN 113.44

6 Mirai NAGASU USA 100.88

Referee Technical Controller

Mami MAEDA   ISU Robert ROSENBLUTH   ISU

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:11



1 Kaori SAKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 6 146.66 73.48 73.18 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 2A 3.30 1.32 4.624 4 4 4 4
2 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.39 6.291 2 0 0 1
3 3S 4.30 1.00 5.303 2 2 2 4
4 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 3 3 4
5 3Fq+2T q 6.60 0.00 6.600 1 0 0 0
6 StSq4 3.90 1.04 4.942 3 3 2 3
7 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.59 12.043 3 3 3 3
8 FSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.901 3 3 3 3
9 2A+3T+2T 9.68 X 1.26 10.943 3 3 3 4

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.332 3 2 3 5
11 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.372 2 2 2 4
12 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 1 3 1 3

62.02 73.48

Composition 2.67 9.089.25 8.50 9.00 9.25 9.00
Presentation 2.67 9.089.00 8.50 9.25 9.00 9.25
Skating Skills 2.67 9.259.25 8.50 9.00 9.50 9.75

73.18

2 Loena HENDRICKX

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

BEL 5 132.53 61.99 70.54 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   REP=Jump repetition   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3S 4.30 1.00 5.303 2 2 2 4
2 2A 3.30 0.88 4.183 3 2 2 3
3 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.98 6.881 2 0 3 2
4 3F 5.30 1.59 6.893 3 3 2 3
5 CCoSp4 3.50 1.17 4.673 3 3 4 4
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.504 3 3 2 3
7 3Lz!+3T< ! 10.19 X -0.79 9.40-1 -3 -3 0 0
8 3Fq+REP q 4.08 X -2.47 1.61-5 -5 -4 -5 -4
9 2A+2A*+2T+SEQ * 5.06 X 0.22 5.280 1 1 -1 2

10 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.430 1 3 4 4
11 StSq4 3.90 1.17 5.073 3 3 3 3
12 LSp4 2.70 1.08 3.784 4 4 5 4

54.73 61.99

Composition 2.67 8.759.25 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.75
Presentation 2.67 8.758.75 8.75 8.75 8.50 9.25
Skating Skills 2.67 8.929.00 8.50 8.75 9.00 9.00

70.54

WOMEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:11



3 Mariah BELL

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 4 119.40 51.76 67.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3F+1T 5.70 0.18 5.880 0 0 1 2
2 3Lzq q 5.90 -0.59 5.31-1 -1 -1 -2 -1
3 2S 1.30 0.17 1.472 1 1 0 2
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.831 1 2 2 3
5 3F 5.30 0.35 5.651 0 1 0 3
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 3 4 3
7 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.66 5.722 2 2 1 3
8 2A+1A+SEQ 4.84 X 0.55 5.391 2 2 0 2
9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.14 2.451 0 1 0 1

10 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.601 0 2 3 3
11 StSq4 3.90 1.17 5.072 3 3 3 4
12 LSp3 2.40 0.56 2.961 3 3 2 2

46.21 51.76

Composition 2.67 8.507.75 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.75
Presentation 2.67 8.587.25 8.50 8.50 8.75 9.00
Skating Skills 2.67 8.257.75 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.75

67.64

4 Ekaterina KURAKOVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

POL 2 115.49 55.84 59.65 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz+1Eu+3F!< ! 10.64 -1.57 9.07-2 -3 -3 -1 -3
2 3Lz 5.90 0.59 6.491 1 1 1 2
3 3T 4.20 0.70 4.902 1 2 1 3
4 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 0 1 0 2
5 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 2.60-1 -2 -2 -1 2
6 3Loq+2Aq+SEQ q 9.02 X -1.47 7.55-1 -3 -3 -4 -3
7 3Lo< < 4.31 X -1.57 2.74-4 -5 -4 -4 -4
8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 0 -1 0 0
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 3

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 1 2 2
11 StSq4 3.90 0.78 4.682 1 2 2 3
12 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 0 1 1 1

57.21 55.84

Composition 2.67 7.507.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50
Presentation 2.67 7.427.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 8.00
Skating Skills 2.67 7.427.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.75

59.65

WOMEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:11



5 Rika KIHIRA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 3 113.44 48.69 64.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.86 6.462 2 2 1 3
2 2A+2T 4.60 0.66 5.262 2 2 2 2
3 2Lo 1.70 0.23 1.932 1 1 1 2
4 3T 4.20 0.42 4.623 1 1 1 1
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 2 2
6 3S 4.73 X -0.86 3.87-1 -2 -2 -2 -2
7 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X -0.77 4.84-2 -2 -2 -3 -3
8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.041 1 1 1 2
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 3

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.173 3 2 2 2
11 StSq4 3.90 1.17 5.073 3 3 3 3
12 LSp4 2.70 0.63 3.333 2 2 2 3

43.91 48.69

Composition 2.67 8.008.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.50
Presentation 2.67 8.007.75 8.00 8.25 8.25 7.75
Skating Skills 2.67 8.258.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.25

64.75

6 Mirai NAGASU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 1 100.88 43.72 57.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3F<+2T < 5.54 -0.85 4.69-2 -2 -2 -1 -2
2 3Lz!<+1Eu+2S ! 6.52 -1.10 5.42-3 -3 0 -1 -3
3 3Loq q 4.90 -0.98 3.92-2 -2 -3 -2 -2
4 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 3.39-2 -2 -2 -2 -2
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.200 0 0 0 0
6 3Lo+2Aq+SEQ q 9.02 X -0.49 8.53-1 -1 -2 -1 -1
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 -1 1
8 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.962 1 1 1 1
9 FCCoSp1V 1.50 -0.30 1.20-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 2.430 -1 -1 -1 0
11 2T 1.43 X 0.04 1.471 0 0 0 1
12 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.13 2.010 1 1 -1 1

47.46 43.72

Composition 2.67 7.336.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75
Presentation 2.67 7.006.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00
Skating Skills 2.67 7.086.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.75

57.16

WOMEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:11



MEN

PROTOCOL

Saitama Super Arena

Size of Skating Arena:

Ice Conditions:

Number of Entries:

Number of Participants:

SAT 08 OCT 2022 Free Skating

60x30

Very good

6

6

14:15:00

Composition 3.33

Duration:

Program Component Factors:

Free Skating

4:00  +/- 10 seconds

Presentation 3.33

Skating Skills 3.33

Report Created FRI 07 OCT 2022 12:10



MEN - FREE SKATING

PANEL OF JUDGES AND TECHNICAL PANEL

Ms. Mami MAEDA

Panel of Judges

Technical Panel

Data/Replay Operator

ISUReferee

Ms. Malgorzata SOBKOW POLJudge No.1

Ms. Vera TAUCHMANOVA CZEJudge No.2

Ms. Deborah CURRIE USAJudge No.3

Ms. Tomoko KURIYAMA JPNJudge No.4

Ms. Chihee RHEE KORJudge No.5

Mr. Robert ROSENBLUTH ISUTechnical Controller

Mr. Shin AMANO ISUTechnical Specialist

Ms. Milena PANIC ISUTechnical Specialist

Ms. Aya YOSHIMURA ISUData Operator

Ms. Emiko KITAJI ISUReplay Operator

Report Created FRI 07 OCT 2022 20:31



Name Nation ScoreRank

FINAL RESULTS

MEN  FINAL RESULT

1 Shoma UNO JPN 193.80

2 Ilia MALININ USA 193.42

3 Kao MIURA JPN 169.94

4 Daniel GRASSL ITA 166.21

5 Jason BROWN USA 163.57

6 Michal BREZINA CZE 98.26

Referee Technical Controller

Mami MAEDA   ISU Robert ROSENBLUTH   ISU

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:11



1 Shoma UNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 5 193.80 100.56 93.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4Lo 10.50 3.15 13.653 3 3 2 4
2 4S 9.70 3.23 12.933 4 3 2 4
3 4T 9.50 2.22 11.724 1 3 1 3
4 3A 8.00 2.40 10.403 3 3 2 3
5 ChSq1 3.00 2.00 5.004 4 4 4 4
6 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 2 2 3
7 2F 1.98 X -0.06 1.920 -1 0 -1 0
8 3A+2A+SEQ 12.43 X 2.67 15.103 4 3 3 4
9 4T+2T 11.88 X 1.27 13.150 1 1 2 2

10 StSq3 3.30 1.10 4.403 3 4 4 3
11 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 3 3 2
12 CSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 2 3 3 3

79.99 100.56

Composition 3.33 9.259.50 9.00 9.25 9.50 8.00
Presentation 3.33 9.339.25 9.25 9.50 9.75 8.75
Skating Skills 3.33 9.429.50 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.50

93.24

2 Ilia MALININ

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 6 193.42 106.84 86.58 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 4Aq q 12.50 -5.83 6.67-5 -5 -4 -5 -4
2 4T 9.50 2.85 12.353 3 3 2 4
3 4Lz 11.50 2.30 13.801 1 3 2 4
4 4Sq q 9.70 -0.65 9.05-1 -1 0 -1 0
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.75 3.950 2 2 3 3
6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3.851 1 2 2 2
7 4Lzq+1Eu+3S q 17.93 X -0.38 17.55-2 0 0 -1 0
8 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.06 11.510 2 2 2 4
9 3Lz+3A+SEQ 15.29 X 0.80 16.090 1 1 1 3

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 2
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.173 2 2 2 5
12 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.552 3 3 3 5

102.87 106.84

Composition 3.33 8.678.75 8.25 8.50 8.75 9.25
Presentation 3.33 8.588.75 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.75
Skating Skills 3.33 8.759.00 8.00 9.00 8.50 8.75

86.58

MEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:11



3 Kao MIURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 2 169.94 88.62 81.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4Lo 10.50 0.00 10.500 0 0 -1 2
2 4T 9.50 0.00 9.500 0 0 -1 0
3 4S 9.70 1.94 11.641 3 2 1 3
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.21 3.410 0 1 1 2
5 3A+1Eu+3S 12.80 2.67 15.473 4 3 2 4
6 StSq4 3.90 0.78 4.682 2 2 1 3
7 2T 1.43 X 0.13 1.562 0 1 0 2
8 3A 8.80 X 2.13 10.932 3 3 2 3
9 3F+2A+SEQ 9.46 X 1.06 10.521 2 2 2 2

10 CSSp2 2.30 0.38 2.680 2 1 2 3
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.33 4.331 3 3 3 2
12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.400 2 1 2 1

77.59 88.62

Composition 3.33 8.088.00 8.25 8.00 8.50 7.00
Presentation 3.33 7.927.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.25
Skating Skills 3.33 8.428.25 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.25

81.32

4 Daniel GRASSL

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ITA 4 166.21 84.36 81.85 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 4Lz 11.50 2.30 13.802 2 2 2 3
2 4Fq q 11.00 -1.83 9.17-2 -1 -2 -2 -1
3 3Aq+1Eu+3S q 12.80 -0.80 12.00-1 -1 -1 -2 0
4 3Aq q 8.00 -0.80 7.20-1 0 -1 -2 -1
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 3
6 3Lz+3T 11.11 X -0.59 10.52-1 -1 -1 -2 -1
7 3Lz+3Lo< < 10.80 X -1.38 9.42-3 -1 -3 -2 -2
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1
9 3F!< ! 4.66 X -1.84 2.82-5 -5 -4 -4 -4

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 0 2
11 StSq4 3.90 0.78 4.682 3 2 2 2
12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.80 3.802 3 3 2 3

86.27 84.36

Composition 3.33 8.258.00 8.50 8.50 8.25 7.75
Presentation 3.33 8.087.75 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.00
Skating Skills 3.33 8.258.00 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.50

81.85

MEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:11



5 Jason BROWN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 3 163.57 72.69 91.88 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3A 8.00 -0.80 7.200 -1 -1 -1 -1
2 3A+2T 9.30 1.87 11.172 2 2 3 3
3 3Lo 4.90 0.65 5.551 1 2 1 2
4 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 3 3 3
5 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.98 8.182 0 1 2 3
6 3F+2A+2T*+SEQ * 9.46 X 1.06 10.522 2 1 2 3
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.552 4 3 2 4
8 StSq4 3.90 1.43 5.334 3 3 4 4
9 2A 3.63 X 0.88 4.512 3 2 3 4

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.67 4.673 1 3 4 4
11 3F< < F 4.66 X -2.12 2.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5
12 CCSp3 2.80 1.12 3.923 3 4 5 5

63.85 72.69

Composition 3.33 9.259.50 9.25 9.00 9.50 9.00
Presentation 3.33 9.179.25 9.00 9.25 9.50 9.00
Skating Skills 3.33 9.179.00 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.25

91.88

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Michal BREZINA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CZE 1 98.26 33.49 70.77 6.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

-6.00

1 3A 8.00 1.60 9.602 3 2 1 2
2 3Fq q F 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5
3 3F<+REP < F 2.97 -2.12 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.121 3 1 2 3
5 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1.811 1 1 0 0
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 2
7 3Lo< < F 4.31 X -1.96 2.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5
8 2T 1.43 X 0.13 1.561 1 1 0 2
9 3S<< << F 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 FCCoSpBV 1.28 -0.22 1.06-2 -1 -2 0 -2
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 0 1 0 1
12 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 2.750 1 1 1 2

37.82 33.49

Composition 3.33 7.427.00 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.50
Presentation 3.33 6.756.75 6.25 7.25 7.25 6.00
Skating Skills 3.33 7.087.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75

70.77

Falls:  -6.00 (4)

MEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 08 OCT 2022 16:11


